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TABLE I
 
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures
 

January - February 2015
 

Number of Total 
Registered 
Number of Number of 

ExpendituresAffidavits LobbyistsNumber ofMonth 
Reporting ReportedRegistrations Filed 2 

Expenditures 3 
Lobbyists I 

1491 405 114 160,402.58 

Feb 

500January 

1544 421 120 221,365.47 

Mar 

Apr 

May, Jun, Jill, Aug 

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec 

518 

TOTAL 381,768.05518 1544 421 

1.	 The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some 
individuals lobby for more than one employer. 

2.	 Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer 
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption. 

3.	 Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were 
$100 or less during the period. 

Governmental Ethics Comntission 



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures in
 

February 20] 5 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed.
 

Categories 2015February 2015 
Cumulative TotalReported Exps. 

Agriculture $11,106.41 / 
$26,850.34/ 

Aviation $161.21 

$20,104.71 

$15,084.80 

$8,136.13 

$14,991.13 

$0.00 

Banking & Finance 

Business & Industry 

Chambers of Commerce 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities 

Civic & Political Organizations 

Education 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources 

$6,651.59/ 

$31,044.97 

$45,691.42 

$760.37 

$11,694.64/ 

$2,256.49 

$8,724.53 

$17,253.70 

$1,534.55/ 

$0.00 

$1,297.49 

$23,018.04 

$0.00 / 

$1,853.29 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco 

Gaming 

Health & Mental Health 

Insurance 

Lobbying Firms 

Local Governments 

Miscellaneous 

No Appointing Authority 

Pharmaceuticals 

Professional & Business Associations 

Religious Org. & Churches 

Transportation 

$161.21 

$25,525.56 

$17,580.56 

$12,723.62 

$17,725.80 

$0.00 

$10,456.27 

$59,180.33 

$85,505.39 

$760.37 

$22,909.05 

$6,297.93 

$16,238.39 

$20,489.00 

$2,708.13 

$0.00 

$\ ,581.53 

$50,634,19 

$337.09 

$4,103.29 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for February 2015 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

Advance America 

Jonathan Small $219.67 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $219.67 

Am Soc of Pension Professionals & Actuaries 

George Stallard $455.40 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $455.40 

Americans for Prosperity 

Jeff Glendening $221.54 -0 -0 -0 $276.75 -0 $498.29 

Anthem Inc & Affil, inc Amerigroup KS 

Gary Haulmark $1, I02.26 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,102.26 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Jacqueline Clark $246.95 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $246.95 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Michael Murray $890.47 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $890.47 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Kyle Kessler $1,162.80 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,16280 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $152.69 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $152.69 

Associated General Contractors of KS 

Scott Schneider $23634 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $236.34 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 

Rob Reynolds $7800 -0 -0 $200.00 -0 -0 $278.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Michael Scott $3,337.96 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $3,33796 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Ron Gaches $601.11 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $601.11 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Travis Lowe $503.91 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $50391 

Bernie Koch Government Relations 

Bernard Koch $246.95 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $24695 

Black Hills Energy 

Steven A Cowen $1,20785 -0 -0 $300.00 -0 -0 $1,50785 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield ofKS 

Brad Smoot $18532 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $18532 

Table III cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

Jonathan Small $16121 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $161.21 

Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Co 

Patrick Hubbell $735.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $73500 

Bums & McDonnell 

George Stafford $22770 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $22770 

Capitol Advantage LLC 

Michael Murray $24695 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $24695 

Carter Group 

Dick Carter Jr $700.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $700.00 

Centene Corp 

Matthew Hickam $1,014.88 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,014.88 

Centurylink 

John Idoux III $50838 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $50838 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 

Patrick Terick $31519 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $31519 

Check-Into-Cash 

Jonathan Small $152.89 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $152.89 

City of Derby 

Scott Schneider $4000 $40.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 $80.00 

City of Stockton 

Jonathan Small $95881 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $958.81 

City of Wichita 

Dale Goter $25000 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $250.00 

Com cast Cable 

Tom Krewson $113.76 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $113.76 

Cox Communications lnc 

Coleen Jennison $1.98080 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,98080 

CVS Health 

Brad Smoot $13220 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $13220 

Delta Dental of Kansas Inc 

William Sneed $413.58 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $41358 

Delta Dental Plan of Kansas 

John Bottenberg $342.72 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $342.72 

Ta ble III cont. 



Organization 
Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental 

Allie Devine $238.88 $34.74 -0 -0 -0 -0 $27362 

Dillons Food Stores 

Dana Knott -0 -0 $4,678.00 -0 -0 -0 $4,67800 

Dillons Food Stores 

Riley Scott $25038 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $25038 

Empire District Electric Company 

Whitney Damron $1,007.82 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,007.82 

Express Scripts Holding Co 

Allyson Blandford $211.55 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $211.55 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small $395.64 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $395.64 

Federico Consulting 

John Federico $2,201.28 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,201.28 

Fort Hays State University 

Jennie Rose $47741 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $47741 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Sandy Braden $402.52 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $402.52 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Eric Stafford $22395 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $22395 

HCA 

Julie Hein $274.83 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $274.83 

HCA 

Paje Resner $118.26 -0 -0 $8732 -0 -0 $20558 

Hy-Vee Inc 

Dick Stoffer $2354/ -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $23541 

ITC Great PI ains 

Michael White $1,52646 $80.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,60646 

Jonathan P Small, Chartered 

Jonathan Small $63.92 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $63.92 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $1,007.82 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,007.82 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Riley Scott $436.11 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $43611 

Ta ble III conI. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

KC Board of Public Utilities 

Joe Dick $1,007.82 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1.007.82 

Kearney & Associates Inc 

Steve Kearney $2,441.67 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,441.67 

Koch Companies Public Sector 

Jonathan Small $650.32 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $650.32 

KS AFL-CIO 

Andy Sanchez $65409 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $65409 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Ronald Seeber $356.85 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $356.85 

KS Assn for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc 

Whitney Damron $1,357.25 -0 $2,400.00 -0 -0 -0 $3,757.25 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 

Denise Cyzman $140.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $140.00 

KS Assn of Beverage Retailers 

Amy Campbell $1,449.75 -0 -0 -0 $171.00 -0 $1,620.75 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Cornish $246.95 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $246.95 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 

Julie Halling $504.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $50400 

KS Assn of Counties 

Melissa Wangemann $5,169.05 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $5, I69.05 

KS Assn of Ethanol Processors 

Ronald Seeber $21802 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $218.02 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Kerri Spielman $218.29 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $218.29 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co 

Marlee Carpenter $107.20 $17.40 -0 -0 -0 -0 $124.60 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Taylor $4,241.96 $3474 -0 -0 -0 -0 $4,276.70 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham $6,051.30 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $6,051.30 

KS Bar Assn 

Joseph Molina 1II $4,643.73 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $4,643.73 

Table III cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 

Jason Watkins $593.74 $1,975.56 $12,558.90 -0 -0 -0 $15,128.20 

KS Beverage Assn 

Julie Hein $274.83 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $27483 

KS Beverage Assn 

Paje Resner $118.26 -0 -0 $8732 -0 -0 $20558 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 

John Federico $11376 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $11376 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Christie Kriegshauser $7,09230 -0 -0 $100.00 -0 -0 $7,19230 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Mike O'Neal $532.74 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $532.74 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Eric Stafford $35.16 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $3516 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence 

Dodie Wellshear $122.72 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $122.72 

KS Coalition Against the Death Penalty 

Mary Sloan -0 -0 -0 -0 $32994 -0 $32994 

KS Collectors Assn 

Douglas Smith $33960 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $33960 

KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten $2,139.48 -0 -0 $150.00 -0 -0 $2,289.48 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman $323.79 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $323.79 

KS County Treasurers Assn 

Steve Kearney $5,845.81 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $5,845.81 

KS Credit Attorneys Assn 

Douglas Smith $33960 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $33960 

KS Credit Union Assn 

Haley Davee $9,15560 $120.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 $9,27560 

KS Dental Assn 

Kevin Robertson $2,207.86 -0 -0 -0 $1,295.21 -0 $3,50307 

KS Economic Development Alliance (KEDA) 

Rob Fillion $4,859.24 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $4,85924 

Table'" cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

Kim Christiansen $954.20 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $954.20 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $1,007.82 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,007.82 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 

Phil Wages $64852 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $648.52 

KS Farm Bureau 

Ryan Flickner $1,047.08 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,047.08 

KS Gas Service 

Mick Urban $1,044.32 $38.83 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,083.15 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Ronald Seeber $433.71 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $43371 

KS Health Care Assn 

John Federico $336.70 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $336.70 

KS Health Care Assn 

Cindy Luxem $155.39 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $155.39 

KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin $327.89 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $327.89 

KS Independent College Assn 

Matt Lindsey $3,647.56 -0 -0 -0 $1,117.50 -0 $4,76506 

KS Legislative Policy Group 

John Pinegar $2,430.39 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,430.39 

KS Legislative Policy Group 

Douglas Smith $12.99 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $12.99 

KS Livestock Assn 

Mall Teagarden $5,656.22 -0 -0 -0 -0 $184.73 $5,840.95 

KS Medical Society 

Rachelle Colombo $289.3 7 $139.14 -0 -0 -0 -0 $42851 

KS Motor Carriers Assn 

Tom Whitaker $989.74 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $98974 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 

Colin Hansen $1,007.82 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,007.82 

KS Occupational Therapy Assn 

Sandy Braden -0 $810.53 -0 -0 -0 -0 $810.53 

Table III cont, 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

KS Optometric Assn 

Gary Robbins $342.89 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $34289 

KS Pest Control Assn 

Spencer Duncan $1,268.80 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,268.80 

KS Petroleum Council 

J Kent Eckles $75.69 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $7569 

KS Pharmacists Assn 

Steve Kearney $110.80 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $110.80 

KS Policy Institute 

Dave Trabert $583.60 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $583.60 

KS Pork Assn 

Tim Stroda $2,886.01 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,886.01 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $19431 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $194.3 I 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $128.55 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $128.55 

KS Rural Independent Telecommunications 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $16706 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $167.06 

KS Self-Insurers Assn 

Scott Heidner $5504 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $55.04 

KS Society of Assn Executives 

Christy Classi $994.43 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $994.43 

KS Society of CPA's 

Marlee Carpenter $29.84 $17.40 -0 -0 -0 -0 $4724 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips $10,078.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 $783.36 $10,861.36 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,377.85 -0 -0 -0 $231.55 -0 $1,609.40 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Nicole Aiken $501.33 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $501.33 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Larry Baer $501.33 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $501.33 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Michael Koss $50133 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $501.33 

Table III cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Erik Sartorius $501.33 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $501.33 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Eric Smith $501.33 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $501.33 

Lilly USA LLC 

George Stafford $84294 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $842.94 

Little Government Relations 

Stuart Little $32244 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $32244 

LoanMax 

Brad Smoot $128.55 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $128.55 

Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 

Dick Carter Jr $88.86 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $8886 

Mays Group LLC 

Doug Mays $20379 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $20379 

Midwest Energy Inc 

Allie Devine $1,007.82 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $/ ,007.82 

Midwest Transplant Network 

Derek Hein $511.09 $3.34 -0 -0 -0 -0 $51443 

National Assn for Gun Rights 

Joseph Neville -0 -0 -0 -0 $11,10746 $1,771.29 $12,878.75 

National Guard Assn of Kansas 

Michele Henry $1,629.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,62900 

National Rifle Assn of America 

John Commerford $11238 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $112.38 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 

Michael Murray $1,96113 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,961.13 

NW KS Groundwater Management Dist #4 

John Peterson $411.77 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $411.77 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Natalie Bright $12807 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $128.07 

ONEOK Inc 

Michael Gillaspie $1,139.54 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,13954 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

Thomas Robinett Jr $159.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $15900 

Table III cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 

Thomas Palace $394.24 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $39424 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar $73812 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $738./2 

Polsinelli PC 

William Sneed $246.84 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $24684 

QC Holdings Inc 

Jonathan Small $152.89 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $15289 

RAI Services Co 

Julie Hein $274.83 -0 -0 -0 $2,027.50 -0 $2,30233 

RAI Services Company 

Paje Resner $118.26 -0 -0 $8732 -0 -0 $20558 

Reach Healthcare Foundation 

Troy Findley $234.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $23400 

Saint Lukes Health System 

Michael Hutfles $161.28 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $161.28 

Security Benefit Corp 

Kevin Davis -0 $2,658.60 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,658.60 

Shawnee Mission School District 512 

Stuart Little $42493 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $424.93 

Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners 

Douglas Smith $56606 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $566.06 

Sprint 

Sandy Braden $379.62 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $379.62 

State Independent Telephone Assn of KS 

Michael Hutfles $32891 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $32891 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $1,749.77 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,749.77 

Suntlower Health Plan Inc 

James Gardner $484.15 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $484.15 

Susan Jesmer dba Native Trading Assn/Black 

Larrie Brown $223.87 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $22387 

SW KS Groundwater Management Dist 3 

John Peterson $41177 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $41177 

Table III cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea
tion 

Communi
cations 

Other Total 

Time Warner Cable 

William Falk $113.76 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $113.76 

Travel Industry Assn of Kansas 

Natalie Bright $1,32300 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $1,323.00 

Uber Technologies Inc 

Matthew Hickam $360.90 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $360.90 

UnCork Kansas 

Gavin Kreidler $872.72 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $872.72 

UnCork Kansas 

Jessica Lucas $999.62 -0 $13,327.50 -0 -0 -0 $14,327.12 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed $543.92 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $54392 

UnSpam 

Phillip Cosby $2,000.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,000.00 

Verizon 

Dina Fisk $1,450.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $/ ,450.00 

Via Christi Health 

Bruce Witt $400.59 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $400.59 

W KS Groundwater Managment Dist I 

John Peterson $411.77 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $411.77 

W KS Rural Economic Development Alliance 

Nicole Pfannenstiel $2,234.13 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $2,234.13 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 

Josh Phair $5400 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $5400 

Washburn University 

John Pinegar $480.19 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $480.19 

Water Dist No I of Johnson County 

Darci Meese $707.31 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $707.31 

Watkins & Schneider Consulting 

Scott Schneider $373.65 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $373.65 

Westar Energy 

Laura Maag Lutz $700.00 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $700.00 

Whitney B Damron, PA 

Whitney Damron -0 $38.83 -0 -0 -0 -0 $3883 

Ta ble III conI. 
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Recrea
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cations 
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Wichita Independent Business Assn 

Marlee Carpenter $157.80 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $157.80 

Wind Coalition 

Kimberly Svaty $806.92 -0 -0 -0 -0 -0 $806.92 

Table III cont. 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Gifts, Hon, Organization Food or Recrea- Communi-Mass Other Total
Payments tionBeverage Media cationsLobbyist 

AAA Allied Group i 

James R Hanni $0.00 $000 $23500$000 $23500 $0.00 $000I 
1
 

Ernest Kutzley $0.00
 
AARP Kansas 

$709.88$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$709.88 $0.00I 
!

Advance America 
Jonathan Small $219.67 $219.67$000$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Am Soc of Pension Professionals & Actuaries 
George Stafford $455.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $455.40I 

Americans for Prosperity 
Jeff Glendening $38599 $0.00 $0.00 $27675 $1125 $673.99$0.00I 

Anthem Inc & Affil, inc Amerigroup KS 
Gary Haulmark $1,637.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,63785$0.00 $000 $0.00

I 
Ash Grove Cement Co 

Jacqueline Clark $442.13 $442.13$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00
I 

Ash Grove Cement Co 
Michael Murray $1,672.51 $000 $000 $1,672.51$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Kyle Kessler $1,423.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,423.92$0.00 $0.00I 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
Stuart Little $152.69 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $152.69$0.00I 

Associated General Contractors of KS 
Scott Schneider $250.95 $0.00 $250.95$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000I 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 
Rob Reynolds $1,286.58 $0.00 $29000 $0.00 $000 $1,576.58$0.00

I 
AT&T Inc & Affiliates
 

George Stafford
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21306$21306 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates
 
Katie Koupal
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1766$17.66 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Michael Scott $5,085.32 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,085.32$0.00I 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Sandy Braden $648.52 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $648.52

I 
Almos Energy Corp 

Ron Gaches $60111 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $60111
I 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Travis Lowe $503.91 $503.91$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00I 

Bernie Koch Government Relations 
Bernard Koch $43424 $0.00 $434.24$0.00 $000 $0.00 $000I 

Black Hills Energy 
Steven A Cowen $1,856.37 $0.00 $0.00 $2,364.08$207.71 $0.00 $300.00

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Gifts, Hon, Organization Food or Recrea- Communi-Mass 
Other Total

Beverage Payments Media tion cationsLobbyist 

!Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS
 
Brad Smoot $185.32
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $185.32$000I 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc ,
 

Jonathan Small $16121
 $16121$0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00I 
Bottenberg &Associates
 

John Bottenberg
 $1,239.82$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00$1,239.82 

Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Co
 
Patrick Hubbell
 $0.00 $0.00 $73500$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$735.00 

Burns & McDonnell
 
George Stafford $227.70
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $227.70$0.00j 

C12 Energy
 
Jonathan Small $183.46
 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $183.46I 

Capitol Advantage LLC
 
Michael Murray $45844
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $458.44$0.00I 

Carter Group
 
Dick Carter Jr $70000
 $0.00 $700.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Centene Corp
 
Matthew Hickam $1,742.02
 $000 $0.00 $000 $1,74202$0.00 $000I 

Centurylink
 
John Idoux III $836.47
 $0.00 $0.00 $836.47$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation
 

Patrick Terick $1,274.28
 $000 $1,27428$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000I 
Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation of KS
 

Mark Dugan $30417
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $304.17I 
Check-Into-Cash
 

Jonathan Small $15289
 $000 $000 $000 $0.00$0.00 $152.89I 
City of Derby
 

Scott Schneider $40.00
 $40.00 $000 $000$000 $0.00 $8000I 
City of Stockton
 

Jonathan Small $958.81
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $958.81$0.00I 
City of Wichita
 

Dale Goter $45000
 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00$0.00 $450.00I 
Comcast Cable !
 

Tom Krewson
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $276.08$27608 

Communities In Schools
 
Julie Hein $179.16
 $0.00 $000$0.00 $0.00 $000 $179.16

I 
Cox Communications Inc
 

Coleen Jennison $2,67495
 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $2,674.95I 
CVS Health
 

Brad Smoot $13220
 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $13220I 
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,DCP Midstream 
$000$0.00 $107.45$0.00 $0.00 $000Jack Glaves $107.45 

Delta Dental of Kansas Inc
 
William Sneed
 $413.58$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00$413.58 

Delta Dental Plan of Kansas 
John Boltenberg $0.00 $342.72$000$0.00 $0.00$0.00$342.72 

Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental Affairs 
Allie Devine $2,54027$34.74 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00$2,505.53 

Dillons Food Stores 
Dana Knott $8.71 $14,700.71$0.00 $14,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Dillons Food Stores 
Riley Scott $478.98 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $478.98$0.00 $0.00I 

Dugan Consulting Group 
Mark Dugan $48.72 $000 $000 $48.72$0.00 $000 $000j 

Empire District Electric Company 1 
Whitney Damron $1,65634 $19439 $0.00 $0.00 $1,85073$0.00 $0.00I 

Energy Transfer Partners aka Panhandle Energy 

Jack G1aves I $10745 $107.45$000 $0.00 $0.00 $000$0.00 

Express Scripts Holding Co 1 
$0.00 $000 $000 $495.59Allyson Blandford $0.00 $0.00$495.59 

Exxon Mobil Corporation
 
Jonathan Small
 $568.2 f$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00$568.21 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico $2,45230 $2,45230$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Fort Hays State University 
Jennie Rose $477.41 $0.00 $477.41$000 $0.00 $0.00 $000

I 
Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Sandy Braden $63726 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $637.26$000I 
Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Eric Stafford $223.95 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $22395$0.00 $0.00I 
Gencur Svaty Public Affairs 

Kimberly Svaty $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $700.00$0.00 $000I 
iGreater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 

Curtis Sneden $2,061.00 $2,061.00$000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
HCA 

Derek Hein $102.77 $0.00 $0.00 $19009$0.00 $0.00 $87.32
I 

HCA 
, 

Julie Hein $274.83 $274.83$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00I 
!HCA 

Paje Resner $118.26 $0.00 $205.58$000 $0.00 $87.32 $0.00I 
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, 
Hy-Vee Inc 

Dick Stoffer $463.61 $000$0.00 $0.00 $463.61$0.00 $0.00I 
ITC Great Plains 

Michael White $3,582.47 $4,529.47$247.00 $0.00 $70000 $0.00 $0.00I 
Jonathan P Small, Chartered : 

Jonathan Small $63.92 $000 $0.00 $63.92$000 $0.00 $0.00I, 
Kansans For Life 

Jeanne Gawdun $42336 $000 $0.00 $423.36$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $1,666.34 $000 $000$19439 $000 $000 $1,860.73
I 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Riley Scott $612.78 $000 $000$000 $000 $000 $61278I 

KC Board of Public Utilities 
Joe Dick $1,097.02 $000 $1,307.02$21000 $0.00 $000 $0.00i 

Kearney & Associates Inc 
Steve Kearney $2,915.72 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $2,91572$0.00I 

Koch Companies Public Sector LLC-Affiliates
 
Jonathan Small
 $000 $000 $000 $000 $93386$000$933.86 

KS Academy of Family Physicians
 
Carolyn Gaughan
 $33.25 $0.00 $000 $49328 $0.00 $1,205.43$678.90 

KS Action for Children
 
Shannon Cotsoradis
 $0.00 $000 $1,420.69 $000 $1.45771$3702$0.00 

KS Advanced Practice Registered Nurses 
Mary Ellen Conlee $313.25 $000 $31325$0.00 $000 $0.00 $000I 

KSAFL-CIO 
Andy Sanchez $654.09 $000 $000$0.00 $000 $0.00 $65409I 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn I 

Ronald Seeber $1,112.23 $000 $000$000 $000 $000 $1.11223I 
KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Tom Tunnell $1,320.02 $0.00 $000 $1,439.65$0.00 $0.00 $119.63
I 

KS Agricultural Alliance 
Mauri Ann Domer $1,164.27 $0.00 $000 $000 $15000 $1,31427$000I 

1KS Assn for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc 
Whitney Damron $1,35725 $000 $2,400.00 $000 $000 $000 $3,757.25I 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 
Denise Cyzman $140.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $14000I 

KS Assn of Beverage Retailers 
Amy Campbell $000 $000 $0.00 $17100 $000 $1,62075$1,449.75 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 
Kent Cornish $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $43424$434.24 

I 
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KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 
Ed Klumpp 

I 

$1,421.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $1,421.61 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Julie Halling $504.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $504.00 

KS Assn of Counties 
Melissa Wangemann $5,169.05 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $5,169.05 

KS Assn of Ethanol Processors 
Ronald Seeber $1,768.50 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,768.50 

KS Assn of Financial Services 
Ron Gaches 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 
Kerri Spielman 

KS Assn of Osteopathic Medicine 
Robert Williams 

KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co 
Marlee Carpenter 

I 

I 

I 

I 
~ 

I 

$138.70 

$1,286.01 

$800.00 

$10720 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$17.40 

$000 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$13870 

$1,286.01 

$80000 

$12460 

KS Assn of School Boards 
Mark Tallman I $3,366.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $3,36685 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn 
Don McNeely I $750.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $75000 

KS Bankers Assn 
Kathy Taylor 

KS Bankers Assn 
Douglas Wareham 

KS Bar Assn 
Joseph Mol ina III 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 
Jason Watkins 

I 

I 

I 

$4,241.96 

$10,607.56 

$4,64373 

$74014 

$34.74 

$000 

$0.00 

$1,975.56 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$12,558.90 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$230.00 

$4,27670 

$10,607.56 

$4,64373 

$15,504.60 

KS Beverage Assn 
Derek Hein $68.58 $0.00 $0.00 $58.20 $000 $0.00 $126.78 

KS Beverage Assn 
Julie Hein $274.83 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $27483 

KS Beverage Assn 
Paje Resner $118.26 $000 $000 $87.32 $000 $0.00 $20558 

KS Cable Telecommunications Assn 
John Federico 

KS Catholic Conference 
Michael Schuttloffel 

I 
I 

$7,880.83 

$33709 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$7,88083 

$33709 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Christie Kriegshauser $9,064.36 $0.00 $000 $10000 $000 $0.00 $9,164.36 
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KS Chamber of Commerce
 
Mike O'Neal $58753
 $000 $0.00 $687.53$0.00 $100.00 $0.00

I 
KS Chamber of Commerce
 

Eric Stafford $7793
 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $7793$0.00
I 

KS Co Appraisers Assn !
 

Craig Clough
 $1,927.14$000 $000 $0.00$0.00$0.00$1,92714 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence
 
Dodie Wellshear
 $12272$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$122.72 

IKS Coalition Against the Death Penalty 

I $0.00 $56994 $0.00 $56994$0.00 $0.00Mary Sloan $0.00 

KS Collectors Assn
 
Douglas Smith $339.60
 $33960$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00$0.00

I 
KS Contractors Assn
 

Bob Totten $3,589.48
 $3,839.48$0.00 $0.00 $000$0.00 $250.00I 
KS Cooperative Council I
 

Leslie Kaufman $2,503.10
 $000 $15813 $2,661.23$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
KS County & District Attorneys Assn
 

Steve Kearney $605.28
 $000$000 $605.28$0.00 $000 $0.00I 
KS County Appraisers Assn
 

Paul Welcome $1,927.14
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,92714$0.00I 
KS County Clerks & Election Officials Assn 1 

$1,68000$000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00$0.00Robert J Wilson $1,680.00 

KS County Treasurers Assn
 
Steve Kearney
 $5,845.81$0.00 $000 $000$0.00 $0.00$5,845.81 

KS Credit Attorneys Assn
 
Douglas Smith $339.60
 $000 $33960$000 $0.00 $000$000I 

KS Credit Union Assn
 
Haley Davee $9,281.49
 $9,401.49$120.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00

I 
KS Dental Assn
 

Kevin Robertson $2,255.11
 $1,295.21 $4,514.98$664.66 $0.00 $30000 $000I 
KS Dental Assn
 

George Stafford $379.98
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.98$0.00 $0.00I 
KS Economic Development Alliance (KEDA)
 

Rob Fillion $4,859.24
 $000 $000 $0.00 $4,859.24$000 $0.00i 
KS Economic Progress Council 1
 

Bernard Koch
 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70000$700.00 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc
 
Kim Christiansen
 $0.00 $1,016.57$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,016.57 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc
 
David Holthaus $2,411.46
 $0.00 $2,60585$19439 $0.00 $000 $0.00I 
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KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc
 
Phil Wages $648,52
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $648,52$000 $000I 

iKS Employers for Liberty Coalition
 
Megan Bollenberg $4800
 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $4800$000 $0.00I 

KS Farm Bureau
 
Ryan Flickner
 $0,00 $2,586,12$000 $0,00 $000$0,00$2,586,12 

KS Gas Service
 
Whitney Damron
 $0,00 $0,00$000 $0,00 $0.00 $324.55$324.55 

KS Gas Service
 
Mick Urban $1,692,84
 $233,22 $0,00 $0,00 $1,92606$000 $000I 

KS Grain & Feed Assn
 
Ronald Seeber
 $1,189,09$0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00$1,189,09 

KS Grain & Feed Assn
 
Tom Tunnell
 $0,00 $0,00 $119,63$000 $000 $1,43965$1,320,02 

KS Health Care Assn
 
John Federico $336,70
 $0,00 $0,00$000 $0,00 $000 $336,70I 

KS Health Care Assn
 
Cindy Luxem $26378
 $000 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $26378$000

I 
KS Hospital Assn
 

Chad Austin $2,651.86
 $5468 $0,00 $0,00 $2,706.54$000 $0.00I 
KS Hospital Assn
 

John Peterson
 $0,00$000 $000 $000 $000 $146.40$146.40 

KS Independent College Assn
 
Malt Lindsey
 $0,00 $000 $000 $1,117.50 $0,00 $4,76506$3,64756 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn
 
Edward Cross $1,06080
 $0,00$000 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $1,060,80I 

KS Legislative Policy Group !
 

John Pinegar
 $0,00$0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $2,575,59$000$2,575.59 

KS Legislative Policy Group
 
Douglas Smith
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00$000 $0,00 $12,99$1299 

KS Livestock Assn
 
Mike Beam $566.50
 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $000 $566.50I 

KS Livestock Assn
 
Malt Teagarden $5,656.22
 $0,00 $000 $0,00 $5,840,95$000 $18473i 

KS Manufactured Housing Assn
 
Martha Neu Smith $75000
 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $75000I 

KS Medical Society
 
Rachelle Colombo $88173
 $139,14 $0,00 $1,020,87$000 $000 $0,00

I 
KS Motor Carriers Assn
 

Tom Whitaker $1,739,74
 $0,00 $0,00 $1,739,74$000 $0.00 $000i 
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KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 
Colin Hansen $7.01 $4,12053$0.00 $000$19439 $0.00$3,919.13 

KS Occupational Therapy Assn 
Sandy Braden $0.00 $81053$81053 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

KS Optometric Assn 
Gary Robbins $752.03 $752.03$000 $0.00 $0.00$000$0.00I 

KS Peace Officers Assn 
Ed Klumpp $1,421.61 $1,421.61$000 $000 $000$0.00 $0.00

I 
KS Pest Control Assn 

Spencer Duncan $1,268.80 $1,26880$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000$0.00I 
KS Petroleum Council 

, 

J Kent Eckles $000 $000 $847.89$000 $0.00 $0.00$847.89 

KS Pharmacists Assn 
Steve Kearney $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110.80$110.80 

KS Policy Institute 
Dave Trabert $583.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $583.60$0.00I 

KS Pork Assn 
Tim Stroda $2,886.0 I $2,88601$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000I 

1KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
Jonathan Small $194.31 $0.00 $000 $000 $19431$0.00 $0.00I 

1KS Railroads 
$000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,62855$0.00Patrick Hubbell $1,628.55 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn 
Scott Schneider $2,003.92 $2,00392$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

KS Rural Independent Telecommunications 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $2,446.89 $2,446.89$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000$0.00I 

KS Self-Insurers Assn 
Scott Heidner $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $55.04$0.00$55.04 

KS Sheriffs Assn 
Ed Klumpp $000 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,421.61$1,421.61 

,KS Society of Assn Executives 
$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00Christy Classi $994.43 $0.00 $994.43

I 
KS Society of CPA's 

Marlee Carpenter $2984 $17.40 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $47.24$0.00I 
KS Soybean Assn ! 

Dennis Hupe $3,808.48 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $3,808.48$0.00I 
1KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips $0.00 $78336 $10,861.36$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$10,078.00 

KS State Troopers Assn 
Steve Kearney $000 $43428$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$434.28 
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KS Veterinary Medical Assn 
Megan Kilgore $000 $0.00 $000 $750.00$0.00 $0.00$750.00 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $3,932.50 $0.00 $4,164.05$0.00 $0.00 $231.55$0.00I 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Nicole Aiken $501.33 $0.00 $0.00 $501.33$000 $0.00 $0.00I 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Larry Baer $50133 $000 $000 $000 $000 $50133$0.00I 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Michael Koss $50133 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $50133I 

League of Kansas Municipalities I 

Erik Sartorius $50133 $000 $0.00 $50133$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
League of Kansas Municipalities 

Eric Smith $50133 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $50133$0.00I 
Lilly USA LLC 

George Stafford $84294 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84294I 
Little Government Relations 

Stuart Little $32244 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $32244I 
LoanMax 

Brad Smoot $128.55 $000 $0.00 $12855$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
I 

Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 
Dick Carter Jr $8886 $0.00 $000$000 $000 $0.00 $88.86I 

Mays Group LLC 
Doug Mays $31218 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $31218

I 
Meritrust Credit Union 

Patrick Hubbell $60000 $000$000 $000 $000 $000 $60000I 
Mid-America Lumbermens Assn 

Robert Uhler $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $75000
I 

Midwest Energy Inc 
Allie Devine $1,656.34 $19439 $1,850.73$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Midwest Transplant Network 
Derek Hein $51109 $000 $514.43$334 $000 $0.00 $0.00

I 
National Assn for Gun Rights 

Ryan Flugaur $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $2370I 
National Assn for Gun Rights 

Joseph Neville $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $000 $11, I07.46 $1,771.29 $12,878.75I 
National Guard Assn of Kansas 1 

Michele Henry $1,629.00 $000 $000$0.00 $000 $000 $1,629.00I 
National Rifle Assn of America 

John Commerford $942.28 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $942.28I 
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,Next Era Energy Resources LLC 
$000 $000 $2,543.19$0.00 $0.00 $000Michael Murray $2,543.19 

Northern Natural Gas Co 
Lon Stanton $000$000 $000 $000 $750.00$0.00$750.00 

NW KS Groundwater Management Dist #4 
John Peterson $411.77$000 $0.00 $000 $000$0.00$411.77 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 
Natalie Bright $128.07$000 $000$000 $0.00 $0.00$12807 

ONEOK Inc 
Michael Gillaspie $1,570.82 $000 $1,570.82$000 $000 $0.00 $0.00I 

,Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Thomas Robinett Jr $51587 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $515.87$0.00I 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 
Thomas Palace $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $394.24$394.24 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
John Pinegar $000 $000 $73812$000 $0.00 $0.00$738.12 

Polsinelli PC 
William Sneed $000 $000 $000 $43413$0.00 $000$434.13 

Public Accountants Assn of KS 
Dick Carter Jr $4,095.43 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $4,095.43i 

QC Holdings Inc 
, 

Jonathan Small $15289 $000 $000$0.00 $0.00 $000 $15289I 
RAI Services Co 

Julie Hein $000$0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,027.50 $2,30233$274.83 

RAI Services Company 
Paje Resner $8732 $000$000 $000 $000 $205.58$118.26 

Reach Healthcare Foundation 
Troy Findley $234.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $23400I 

Saint Lukes Health System 
Michael Huttles $161.28 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $16128I 

Scott Consulting 
Riley Scott $304.40 $000 $000$0.00 $0.00 $000 $304.40I 

Security Benefit Corp 
Kevin Davis $000 $2,65860 $000 $000 $000 $000 $2,65860I 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Agricultural Assn!
 
Gayle Ross
 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $237.66$237.66 

Sedgwick County Government
 
Kristi Zukovich
 $000$0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $1,210.10$1,210.10 

Shawnee Mission School District 512 
Stuart Little $68360 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $68360$0.00

I 
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Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners Association 
Douglas Smith $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $56606$0.00$56606 

Sprint 
Sandy Braden $000 $000 $0.00 $000 $379.62$0.00$379.62 

Sprint 
Patrick Fucik $427.90 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $427.90$0.00 $0.00I 

Stafford Consulting LLC 
George Stafford $600.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $600.00$000 $0.00

I 
State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 

Herbert Graves Jr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70185$701.85 

State Farm Insurance Company 
William Sneed $000 $000 $1,596.63 $2,43813$0.00 $0.00$841.50 

State Independent Telephone Assn of KS ! 

Michael Hutfles $3,246.66 $3,24666$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $2,398.29 $194.39 $2,59268$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00I 
Sunflower Health Plan Inc 

~ 

James Gardner $924.06 $000 $000 $000 $924.06$0.00 $000
I 

Susan Jesmer dba Native Trading Assn/Black 
Larrie Brown $223.87 $0.00 $000$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $223.87I 

SW KS Groundwater Management Dist 3 
John Peterson $411.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41177I 

Time Warner Cable 
William Falk $27608 $000$0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $276.08I 

Travel Industry Assn of Kansas 
Natalie Bright $1,323.00 $000 $1,323.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000

I 
Tyson Foods Inc 

Patrick Hubbell $750.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $750.00I 
Uber Technologies Inc 

Matthew Hickam $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36090$36090 

UnCork Kansas 
Gavin Kreidler $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,68922$0.00$1,68922 

UnCork Kansas 
Jessica Lucas $0.00 $35,571.60 $101.32$0.00 $0.00 $37,033.33$1,360.41 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 
William Sneed $54392 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54392i 

!UnSpam 
Phillip Cosby $2,000.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,00000I 

Verizon 
Dina Fisk $1,491.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,491.01 

I 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year to Date 

Organization 
Lobbyist 

Via Christi Health 
Bruce Witt 

. 
, 

I 

Food or 
Beverage 

$951.22 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

$0.00 

Mass 
Media 

$0.00 

Recrea
tion 

$0.00 

Communi
cations 

$000 

Other 

$0.00 

Total 

$951.22 

W KS Groundwater Managment Dist 1 
John Peterson 

W KS Rural Economic Development Alliance 
Nicole Pfannenstiel 

I 
I 
I 

$411.77 

$2,234.13 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$411.77 

$2,234.13 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 
Josh Phair $354.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $354.00 

Washburn University 
John Pinegar 

I 
$480.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $480.19 

Water Dist No 1 of Johnson County 
Darci Meese I $707.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7073 1 

Watkins & Schneider Consulting 
Scott Schneider I $373.65 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $373.65 

Westar Energy 
Laura Maag Lutz 

I 
$1,348.52 $19439 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,542.91 

Whitney B Damron, PA 
Whitney Damron 

1 

$700.00 $38.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $738.83 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Marlee Carpenter $157.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $157.80 

Wind Coalition 
Kimberly Svaty 

I $994.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $994.21 



Table V
 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year
 

Year Number of Food Recreation Entertainment Mass Communications Other Total 
to Lobbyists and Gifts Media
 

Date
 Reporting Beverage Honoraria and
 
Expenditures
 Payments 

Jan 2014 110
 123,182.71 1,853.77 1,525.34 159,296.02 286.36 548.44 286,692.64 

Jan 2015 114
 116,159.45 1,435.52 32,493.10 2,255.29 4,396.203,663.02 160,402.58 

Feb 2014 62,352.54131
 184,032.26 2,704.20 7,992.54 11,185.18 1,220.99 269,487.71 

Feb 2015 120
 162,083.71 32,964.401,011.96 6,009.11 16,556.91 2,739.38 221,365.47
 

Mar 2014
 

Mar 2015
 

Apr 2014
 

Apr 2015
 

May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2014
 

MaY,Jun,Jul,Aug 2015
 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2014
 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2015
 

Jan-Feb 2014
 307,214.97 4,557.97 9,517.88 11,471.54221,648.56 1,769.43 556,180.35
 

Jan-Feb 2015
 2,447.48 9,672.13 65,457.50 381,768.05278,243.16 18,812.20 7,135.58 




